Because we can’t see, smell, or taste radon, many people are unaware that their homes have 

high levels. Test to be sure.”  The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) recommends you 
test your home for radon every two years. 

In 2025, LaSalle County Health Department gave out two-hundred-seven (207) test kits.  One-

hundred-thirty-eight (138) of those test kits have been submitted for analysis, for a 67.0% 

usage rate.  One-hundred-eleven (111) have produced valid results, with fifty-nine (59) having a 

result above 4.0 pCi/L.  The average result of the kits analyzed in 2025 is 5.58 pCi/L.    

LaSalle County Health Department, through a grant from the IEMA, has free radon test kits 

available to residents of LaSalle County.